SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.2 (ID # 20435)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, November 01, 2022

FROM: Board of Supervisors:

SUBJECT: CLERK OF THE BOARD: Appointment of Supervisor V. Manuel Perez to the California State Association of Counties (CSAC) Board of Directors for the Year 2022/2023. [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors appoint Supervisor V. Manuel Perez as their CSAC Representative for the year 2022/2023 and Supervisor Karen Spiegel as Alternate. Direct the Clerk of the Board to transmit a copy of the Minute Order to CSAC with the Board appointment.

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Hewitt, and Perez

Nays:

None

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board

Absent:

None

Date:

November 1, 2022

XC:

CSAC, District 2, District 4

Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND: Riverside County is a member of the California State Association of Counties (CSAC) and makes an annual appointment of one Board Member and one alternate to serve on the CSAC Board of Directors.

CSAC has requested that all counties submit their appointments prior to the commencement of the annual conference. This is being done so that all members are in place prior to the conference, which will be held November 14, 2022 through November 18, 2022.